
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FARE TARIFF NO. 26-DRAFT 
 

Describing 
 

Passenger Fares for 
 

WAUKESHA METRO TRANSIT AND WAUKESHA METROLIFT 
 

Effective on or about September 1, 2023 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Waukesha Transit Commission 
2311 Badger Drive 

Waukesha, WI 53188-5932 
262.524.3636 

 



WAUKESHA METRO TRANSIT 
 

Fixed Route Rates of Fare Effective on or about 09/01/2023 
 

Cash Fares 
 

Adult $2.00  Age 18 and over. 

 

Youth  $1.25 Age 5-18 and with a valid identification of enrollment in an elementary or secondary school.   

 

Senior  $1.00 Age 65 and over and only with identification:  Medicare card or Metro Transit Reduced Fare 

Picture Identification Card. 
 

Disabled $1.00 Valid only with Medicare card or Metro Transit Reduced Fare Picture Identification Card.  A 

Personal Care Attendant (PCA) accompanying a disabled rider may ride for no additional charge provided the 
disabled passenger certification requires them to ride with a PCA. 
 
All cash fares must be deposited in the farebox by the passenger.  Bus operators do not handle fares or provide 
change. 
 
 

WisGO Card/App/Open Payment 
 

Adult $2.00  Age 18 and over. 

 

Youth $1.25  Same requirements as cash fare for eligibility. 

 

Senior/Disabled  $1.00   Same requirements as cash fare for eligibility. 

 
Single ride paper tokens will be available for each fare type for institutions to purchase in bulk.    
 
 

Fare Capping-The maximum a passenger will pay per time period specified below: 

 

Day      $4 Adult      $2.50 Youth    $2.00   Senior/Disabled   
 
Weekly $18 Adult    $12.00 Youth   $10.00 Senior/Disabled    
 
Monthly $50 Adult   $32.00 Youth    $37.00 Senior/Disabled    
 
 

WisGO Cards Issuance   $2/card  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Training Passes  
  
Issued only at the discretion of Waukesha Metro Transit to persons assisting disabled persons and other 
passengers who may have difficulty riding the bus to learn how to ride the bus.   Subject to time limitations listed 
on the pass. 
 

FREE RIDES 
 
The following passengers may ride free: 
 
Waukesha Metro Transit employees (Includes City Transit and Management Transit employees) (with picture 
employee identification). 
 
Law Enforcement Officers (In Uniform and/or with proper credentials) in any of the jurisdictions served by Metro. 
 
Authorized Contractors & Partner Organization Staff with advanced authorization from Waukesha Metro Transit 
Management.    
 
Children age 4 and under when accompanied by a fare paying guardian age 12 or over.  A maximum of three 
children per guardian may ride free.  Additional children will be charged a fare of $1.25/passenger cash or 
WisGo Card or App. 
 
 

ELIGIBILITY FOR REDUCED FARES 
 
Senior A passenger shall be eligible to ride at “senior” fares if the passenger is age 65 or older.  Persons in 

the age group of 65 or over that are not eligible for a Medicare card may obtain a Metro Transit Reduced Fare 
Picture Identification Card upon presentation of proof of age, such as a valid driver’s license or birth certificate.   
 

Disabled A passenger shall be eligible to ride at “disabled” fares if the individual, by reason of illness, injury, 

age, congenital malfunction, or other permanent or temporary incapacity or disability, is unable without special 
planning or design to utilize mass transportation facilities and services as effectively as persons who are not so 
affected.  A certification form indicating that an individual is disabled must be completed and approved to 
receive a Metro Transit Reduced Fare Picture Identification Card. 
 

Medicare Card Holders  A passenger shall be eligible to ride for the Senior/Disabled Fare upon presenting 

a valid Medicare card when boarding.   Passengers possessing a valid Medicare card may receive a Metro 
Transit Reduced Fare Picture Identification Card upon presentation of the valid Medicare card at the Transit 
Center office.     
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
TRANSFER POLICY 
 
WisGO Card/App Users  
A 90 minute transfer from first tap (payment) of a WisGO Card, App, Open Payment or paper token on the first 
bus boarded allows a passenger to board additional Waukesha Metro and/or Milwaukee County Transit System 
(MCTS) buses during the 90 minute period for no additional charge.   
 

Cash Fare Users 
Waukesha Metro Routes 
Transfer cards are issued free upon request at the time a cash fare is paid to board a Waukesha Metro Transit 
bus.  The Transfer card is valid at any Waukesha Metro bus stop on any Metro route for a period of 90 minutes.   
 
To MCTS Routes 
Transfer cards are issued upon request at the time a cash fare paid when boarding a Waukesha Metro bus.  
Valid transfers can be used to board one MCTS bus for free when boarding at stops common to MCTS and 
Waukesha Metro Transit in Milwaukee County.   
 

Between Waukesha Metro Transit and Wisconsin Coach Lines  Passengers boarding 

Waukesha Metro Transit buses with a valid Wisconsin Coach Lines Interline Transfer at the Transit Center or 
Goerkes Corners will ride free.   
  
Waukesha Metro Transit will issue an Interline Transfer (valid for travel on Wisconsin Coach Lines)  a to 
passenger upon requests when boarding and paying the Metro fare.  Interline transfers will not issued at the 
Transit Center.   
 



Waukesha Metrolift 

Rates of Fare Effective September 1, 2023 
 
 

Cash Fare $4.00 All rides. 

 

WisGO Card/App/Open Payment/Single Token $4.00 
 

Agency Fare  Agencies are defined as an organization that serves persons that qualify for human service or 

transportation-related programs or services due to disability, income, or advanced age consistent with the 
President’s Executive Order on Human Service Transportation Coordination (February 24, 2004).  The fare will 
be the lesser of $50.00 or the latest audited cost of a Metrolift ride, as shown in the Transit Financial and 
Statistical Report.   
  
Individuals accompanying an ADA-eligible person will be charged the same fare. A personal care attendant 
included in the certification process may ride free when accompanying an ADA-eligible paratransit passenger 
(limit one personal care attendant per ADA-eligible rider). 
 
At least one passenger in group must be certified as ADA paratransit eligible. 
 
A Metrolift identification card must be shown at time the fare is paid. 
 
Metrolift paratransit service will be provided for out-of-town visitors with disabilities for 21 days (not consecutive) 
from the date of their first trip on Waukesha Metrolift.  Visitors must present a valid ADA paratransit eligible 
identification card from another transit system. If rides extend beyond 21 non-consecutive days, visitors must 
apply for local eligibility. 
 
 
 


